TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clipper Belt Lacer Company		08/18/2008	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flexible Steel Lacing Company	
Street Address:	2525 Wisconsin Avenue	
City:	Downers Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60515	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1514351	ROLLER LACER
Registration Number:	1106497	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)276-4433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 577-7000

Trademark@fitcheven.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Nabor 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6182-64070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Nabor
Signature:	/Joseph T. Nabor/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0303

900118133

Date:	10/10/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=58792 Assignment - Clipper to Flex	ible Steel _1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0304

RECEIVED FITCH, EVEW, TABIN

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clipper Belt Lacer Company, a Michigan corporation, is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Mark	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ROLLER LACER	1,514,351	November 29, 1988
A Comment	1,106,497	November 21, 1998

WHEREAS, Flexible Steel Lacing Company, an Illinois corporation, located and doing business at 2525 Wisconsin Avenue, Downers Grove, IL 60515,has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Clipper Belt Lacer Company, has transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Flexible Steel Lacing Company, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the above identified marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the marks which may have occurred prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

Date: August 18, 2008

Name: Thomas 5. Wyek

Title: President

et and a translation of the Creek and the Company, are flibred to requesing broatest and the control of the con

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 10/10/2008